accompanying notes of Midiman included in this document, and of Avid included in
Avid's Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2003 and
Avid's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended June 30, 2004. The
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is not intended to
represent or be indicative of the consolidated results of operations or
financial condition of Avid that would have been reported had the acquisition of
Midiman been completed as of the date presented, and should not be taken as
representative of the future consolidated results of operations or financial
condition of Avid. For example, going forward, Avid may incur integration
related expenses not reflected in the pro forma financial information.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
Six Months Ended June 30, 2004
(in thousands, except per share data)
UNAUDITED

   Historical
   ----------------------
   Avid   Midiman   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   Adjustments  Combined
   ----------- ---------- ----------- -----------

Net revenues   $267,260   $34,811   $302,071
Cost of revenues   115,098   19,095   $534 (1)   134,995
   (294)(2)
   562 (4)
   ----------- ---------- ----------  -----------
   Gross profit   152,162   15,716   (802)   167,076
   ----------- ---------- ----------  -----------

Operating expenses:
   Research and development   45,216   2,576   154 (9)   47,946
   Marketing and selling   63,510   5,788   236 (9)   69,125
   (534)(1)
   125 (1)

   General and administrative   12,070   4,561   529 (9)   17,121
   (39)(2)
   Stock-based compensation   443   (443)(3)
   Amortization of intangible
   assets   988   1,858 (4)   2,846
   ----------- ---------- ----------  -----------
   Total operating expenses   121,784   13,368   1,886   137,038
   ----------- ---------- ----------  -----------

Operating income   30,378   2,348   (2,688)   30,038

Interest and other income
(expense), net   35   (119)   125 (1)   (513)
   (554)(5)
Loss on derivative   (19,930)   19,930 (6)
   ----------- ---------- ----------  -----------
Income (loss) before income taxes   30,413   (17,701)   16,813   29,525
   ----------- ---------- ----------  -----------

Provision for income taxes   200   1,098   (1,028)(7)   270
   ----------- ---------- ----------  -----------

Net income (loss)   $30,213   ($18,799)  $17,841   $29,255
   =========== ========== ==========  ===========

Net income per common share -
basic   $0.96   $0.88
   ===========   ==========

Net income per common share -
diluted   $0.89   $0.81
   ===========   ==========

Weighted average common shares
outstanding - basic   31,413   1,974(8)   33,387
   ===========   ==========  ===========

Weighted average common shares
outstanding - diluted   33,912   2,253(8)   36,165
   ===========   ==========  ===========

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information.

PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
Year Ended December 31, 2003
(in thousands, except per share data)
UNAUDITED
   Historical
   ---------------------
   Avid   Midiman   Pro Forma  Pro Forma
   Adjustments  Combined
   ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------

Net revenues   $471,912   $51,547   $523,459
Cost of revenues   209,373   27,992   $812 (1)  239,117
   (185)(2)
   1,125 (4)
   ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------
   Gross profit   262,539   23,555   (1,752)   284,342
   ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------

Operating expenses:
   Research and development   85,552   4,468   568 (9)  90,588
   Marketing and selling   109,704   9,670   894 (9) 119,141

   (812)(1)
   (315)(1)
   General and administrative   23,208   5,490   2,119 (9)  30,730
   (87)(2)
   Restructuring and other costs, net   3,194   -   3,194
   Stock-based compensation   -   345   (345)(3)   -
   Amortization of intangible assets   1,316   3,717 (4)   5,033

   ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------
   Total operating expenses   222,974   19,973   5,739   248,686
   ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------

Operating income   39,565   3,582   (7,491)   35,656

Interest and other income, net   1,874   356   (315)(1)   807
   (1,108)(5)
Loss on derivative   (16,010)  16,010 (6)   0
   ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------
Income (loss) before income taxes   41,439   (12,072)   7,096   36,463

Provision for income taxes   550   1,611   (1,617)(7)   544
   ---------- ---------- ---------- ---------

Net income (loss)   $40,889   ($13,683)  $8,713   $35,919
   ========== ========== ========== =========

Net income per common share - basic   $1.40   $1.15
   ==========   =========

Net income per common share - diluted   $1.25   $1.03
   ==========   =========

Weighted average common shares
outstanding - basic   29,192   1,974 (8)   31,166
   ==========   ========== =========